REC(

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev 6-93)



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

10116169		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SDI HOLDING CORP.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) STERLING DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, INC. 10 South Academy Street	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Greenville, South Carolina 29602	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Delaware  [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship	
Name [ ] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
Execution Date: June 1, 1996	States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No. (s)	
Additional Numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: [1]	
Name: Judy Kruger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
BRACEWELL & PATTERSON SOUTH TOWER PENNZOIL PLACE 100 LOUISIANA STREET	[] Enclosed	
SUITE 2900 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2781	8. Deposit account number:	
0/05/1999 IMBUYEN 00000072 1941101 L FC:481 40.00 0P	50-0259  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecopy is a true copy of the original document.  Judy Kruger Name of Person Signing	going information is true and correct and any attached  Judy Signature  D a t e	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0974** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 1, 1996 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between SDI Holding Corp. ("Assignor"); and Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc. ("Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,941,101 for the trademark STERLING ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is interested in acquiring the Trademark, including all domestic and foreign rights, registrations, applications, and common law rights in the Trademark from the Assignor and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Trademark to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including U.S. Reg. No. 1,941,101, and its associated common law rights, registrations and applications, both domestic and foreign, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark; and
- 2. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all causes of action, past, present, and future for inflingement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks; and
- 3. Will, upon written request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect its title to any and all rights in the Trademarks conveyed herounder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given logal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

Corporate Seal

SDI HOLDING CORP.

ny:\_\_

Name:

Martin & Alexantra

**RECORDED: 10/01/1999** 

Witness

Title ST VP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0975